FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCTOBER 2023

Number Data Requested

8495 Waste Collection Services
8496 Dog Breeding Licences
8497 Business Rates Credits
8498 Childrens Social Care
8499 Dangerous Wild Animals 2018-2023
8500 Adult Social Care Contracts
Non-domestic completion notices
8501
8502 Council Tax Credits
8503 Road Name Charges
8504 Construction Type BISF House
8505 Abandoned Cars
8506 Facilities Management
8507 Staffing Costs and Absences
8508 Stray Dog
Bulky Waste Item disposal
8509
8510 Complaints Compensation
8511 Planning Appeal Costs Awards
8512 Animal Welfare Enforcement

8513 Primate Licensing 2023

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

s21 Information reasonably

accessible to the applicant by

other means 0

information not held 4

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and

Detection of Crime 0

information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
0 for social care
0
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence 2
15
7
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 guidelines
17
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
4
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
2 disposal authority
18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
34 guidelines
2
2



8514

8515

8516

8517
8518
8519
8520
8521
8522
8523
8524

8525
8526

8527
8528
8529

8530
8531
8532
8533

8534

Shared Prosperity Funds - Parish Councils

Agency Worker
information not held

Recycling centre Stats
Childrens Social Worker - Agency information not held

Visits USA Canada and Australia
Council Tax Enforcement, Vulnerabilities and Disabilities
CCTV, Cameras and Staff
Zero Hours Contracts
Spending Translation Services
Properties and Visiting Officer
Beautician Licencing
Section 40(2) in conjunction
with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Dog Owner Complaint Personal Information
PCNS 2021-2022
information not held

Occupational Therapists and social care

MEES exemptions and enforcement

Business Rates s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

CRM and CMS
Business Intelligence Team
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Private Rental Sector Enforcement
s14 vexatious or repeated
Private Rental Sector Enforcement request

1
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the

1 disposal authority

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for Childrens services or social care
0
18
18
2
18
10
2

1
17

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for health or social care
7

4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

26 guidelines

1
1
2

0



8535
8536
85637

8538
8539
8540
8541
8542

8543
8544
8545

8546
8547
8548

8549

8550

8551

8552

highways easement
Celebrities - Christmas Lights
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Business Rates

Debt Collection Enforcement
Misogyny campaigns
Learning and HR Systems
Finance and ERP Solutions

Civil Ceremonies
Barbecuing in public parks
Social Media Management

Homelessness
Cattle Grids
New refguees and housing

Parking Offences

Temporary Accomodation
Software Al

Tabulated election results postal votes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
16 for highways
1
3
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

ek 2R N~ ¢V)

information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County who are responsible for
commissioning this service
throughout the Ribble Valley

QN

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
information not held 4
2

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

s3(2) duty of Returning officer 0



